
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:66
ANSWERED ON:05.08.2013
REPAIRING OF NHS IN MAHARASHTRA
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any request to allocate funds for the repair/renovation of highways in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, details of the amount requested and the time by which the said amount is likely to be allocated for the purpose;

(c) whether any proposal for construction of Expressway in the State is lying pending with the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) & (b) The Ministry has already allocated Rs.109.16 crore for the maintenance & repair o f National Highways in the state of Maharashtra;

(c) Feasibility study of Mumbai-Vadodara Expressway part of which falls within the state of Maharashtra is currently underway as envisaged under NHDP-Phase VI.

(d) cannot be ascertained at this stage.
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